Dear Neighbor

At the request of the Park Glenn Acres Homeowner's Association Board of Directors, a Homeowner's Association meeting has been called for Monday night May 16th at 7:00 p.m. in the Story Time room at the Moore Public Library. The attached page provides the agenda for the meeting.

If you are unable to attend but want to give your vote via proxy, please complete and sign the form below and give it to the neighbor you wish to cast your proxy vote.

Please remember that to participate and vote in a homeowner's association meeting you must be current on your dues.

Sincerely,

Paul Joshe

Paul J Fischer

Secretary Park Glenn Acres Homeowner's Association

I ______ do hereby assign my proxy vote for the May 16th 2011 Park Glenn Acres Homeowner's Association meeting to ______.

Signed